
County

Base 
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Contribution

ABBEVILLE $3,500 0.1185 0.0165 0.4380 $657 $4,157 $12,471

AIKEN 3,500 1.2402 0.0337 1.3959 2,094 5,594 16,782

ALLENDALE 3,500 0.0348 0.0135 0.3290 494 3,994 11,981

ANDERSON 3,500 1.4108 0.0237 1.2515 1,877 5,377 16,132

BAMBERG 3,500 0.0551 0.0129 0.3251 488 3,988 11,963

BARNWELL 3,500 0.1059 0.0178 0.4618 693 4,193 12,578

BEAUFORT 3,500 3.7067 0.0242 2.4107 3,616 7,116 21,348

BERKELEY 3,500 1.8658 0.0383 1.8142 2,721 6,221 18,664

CALHOUN 3,500 0.1025 0.0135 0.3617 543 4,043 12,128

CHARLESTON 3,500 7.1510 0.0353 4.3879 6,582 10,082 30,245

CHEROKEE 3,500 0.3316 0.0130 0.4651 698 4,198 12,593

CHESTER 3,500 0.1659 0.0186 0.5106 766 4,266 12,798

CHESTERFIELD 3,500 0.2293 0.0250 0.6890 1,034 4,534 13,601

CLARENDON 3,500 0.1855 0.0222 0.6023 903 4,403 13,210

COLLETON 3,500 0.3260 0.0346 0.9589 1,438 4,938 14,815

DARLINGTON 3,500 0.4273 0.0185 0.6390 958 4,458 13,375

DILLON 3,500 0.1202 0.0136 0.3735 560 4,060 12,181

DORCHESTER 3,500 1.1649 0.0188 1.0155 1,523 5,023 15,070

EDGEFIELD 3,500 0.1512 0.0162 0.4473 671 4,171 12,513

FAIRFIELD 3,500 0.2729 0.0222 0.6466 970 4,470 13,410

FLORENCE 3,500 0.8806 0.0255 1.0259 1,539 5,039 15,116

GEORGETOWN 3,500 1.0695 0.0279 1.1757 1,764 5,264 15,791

GREENVILLE 3,500 4.2698 0.0256 2.7228 4,084 7,584 22,753

GREENWOOD 3,500 0.3264 0.0150 0.5090 763 4,263 12,790

HAMPTON 3,500 0.0991 0.0184 0.4719 708 4,208 12,624

HORRY 3,500 4.3846 0.0359 3.0188 4,528 8,028 24,085

JASPER 3,500 0.2527 0.0219 0.6295 944 4,444 13,333

KERSHAW 3,500 0.4488 0.0237 0.7705 1,156 4,656 13,967

LANCASTER 3,500 0.7115 0.0184 0.7787 1,168 4,668 14,004

LAURENS 3,500 0.3250 0.0229 0.6886 1,033 4,533 13,599

LEE 3,500 0.0631 0.0136 0.3444 517 4,017 12,050

LEXINGTON 3,500 2.2304 0.0239 1.6648 2,497 5,997 17,992

MARION 3,500 0.1269 0.0166 0.4458 669 4,169 12,506

MARLBORO 3,500 0.1101 0.0158 0.4185 628 4,128 12,383

MCCORMICK 3,500 0.0749 0.0134 0.3467 520 4,020 12,060

NEWBERRY 3,500 0.2601 0.0206 0.6043 906 4,406 13,219

OCONEE 3,500 1.1095 0.0215 1.0484 1,573 5,073 15,218

ORANGEBURG 3,500 0.3836 0.0357 1.0124 1,519 5,019 15,056

PICKENS 3,500 0.9615 0.0167 0.8648 1,297 4,797 14,392

RICHLAND 3,500 3.0454 0.0248 2.0929 3,139 6,639 19,918

SALUDA 3,500 0.1096 0.0149 0.3977 597 4,097 12,290

SPARTANBURG 3,500 2.3208 0.0254 1.7448 2,617 6,117 18,352

SUMTER 3,500 0.5540 0.0223 0.7901 1,185 4,685 14,056

UNION 3,500 0.1248 0.0167 0.4471 671 4,171 12,512

WILLIAMSBURG 3,500 0.1742 0.0292 0.7593 1,139 4,639 13,917

YORK $3,500 2.4173 0.0215 1.7029 $2,554 $6,054 $18,163

$230,000

avg. cost per county: $5,000 *Weighted Conversion Factor: weighted average

total contributions needed: $230,000 of economic and geographical adjustments 

base contribution per county: $3,500

Proposed Sponsorship Model ‐ Statewide Aerial Imagery Program

Base Contribution plus Supplemental Contribution (Economic/Geographic Adjustments)



*Economic Adjustment: adjustment for deviation of total *Geographical Adjustment: adjustment for 

value per mil from the average total value per mil/county percentage of total tiles in S.C. per county

County Total Value per Mil
Percentage of 

Average County Tiles
Percentage of 

Total

ABBEVILLE $64,587 0.1185 ABBEVILLE 643 0.0165

AIKEN 676,000 1.2402 AIKEN 1,317 0.0337

ALLENDALE 18,948 0.0348 ALLENDALE 529 0.0135

ANDERSON 769,000 1.4108 ANDERSON 927 0.0237

BAMBERG 30,052 0.0551 BAMBERG 505 0.0129

BARNWELL 57,724 0.1059 BARNWELL 694 0.0178

BEAUFORT 2,020,504 3.7067 BEAUFORT 946 0.0242

BERKELEY 1,017,000 1.8658 BERKELEY 1,496 0.0383

CALHOUN 55,888 0.1025 CALHOUN 527 0.0135

CHARLESTON 3,897,907 7.1510 CHARLESTON 1,379 0.0353

CHEROKEE 180,769 0.3316 CHEROKEE 508 0.0130

CHESTER 90,417 0.1659 CHESTER 726 0.0186

CHESTERFIELD 125,000 0.2293 CHESTERFIELD 975 0.0250

CLARENDON 101,105 0.1855 CLARENDON 865 0.0222

COLLETON 177,683 0.3260 COLLETON 1,351 0.0346

DARLINGTON 232,925 0.4273 DARLINGTON 722 0.0185

DILLON 65,498 0.1202 DILLON 532 0.0136

DORCHESTER 635,000 1.1649 DORCHESTER 735 0.0188

EDGEFIELD 82,418 0.1512 EDGEFIELD 631 0.0162

FAIRFIELD 148,767 0.2729 FAIRFIELD 866 0.0222

FLORENCE 479,996 0.8806 FLORENCE 994 0.0255

GEORGETOWN 582,992 1.0695 GEORGETOWN 1,088 0.0279

GREENVILLE 2,327,416 4.2698 GREENVILLE 998 0.0256

GREENWOOD 177,893 0.3264 GREENWOOD 587 0.0150

HAMPTON 54,022 0.0991 HAMPTON 717 0.0184

HORRY 2,390,000 4.3846 HORRY 1,403 0.0359

JASPER 137,753 0.2527 JASPER 854 0.0219

KERSHAW 244,651 0.4488 KERSHAW 927 0.0237

LANCASTER 387,822 0.7115 LANCASTER 718 0.0184

LAURENS 177,140 0.3250 LAURENS 893 0.0229

LEE 34,400 0.0631 LEE 531 0.0136

LEXINGTON 1,215,740 2.2304 LEXINGTON 933 0.0239

MARION 69,180 0.1269 MARION 649 0.0166

MARLBORO 60,000 0.1101 MARLBORO 617 0.0158

MCCORMICK 40,810 0.0749 MCCORMICK 525 0.0134

NEWBERRY 141,755 0.2601 NEWBERRY 805 0.0206

OCONEE 604,763 1.1095 OCONEE 838 0.0215

ORANGEBURG 209,089 0.3836 ORANGEBURG 1,393 0.0357

PICKENS 524,103 0.9615 PICKENS 652 0.0167

RICHLAND 1,660,000 3.0454 RICHLAND 968 0.0248

SALUDA 59,764 0.1096 SALUDA 582 0.0149

SPARTANBURG 1,265,054 2.3208 SPARTANBURG 992 0.0254

SUMTER 301,980 0.5540 SUMTER 871 0.0223

UNION 68,000 0.1248 UNION 653 0.0167

WILLIAMSBURG 94,947 0.1742 WILLIAMSBURG 1,141 0.0292

YORK $1,317,626 2.4173 YORK 839 0.0215

STATE TOTALS $25,074,088 STATE TOTALS 39,042

# OF COUNTIES 46

AVG PER COUNTY $545,089

Economic Adjustment Calculations Geographical Adjustment Calculations
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